20650 “Application of Article: community 
college districts

PCC Section 20651 – $76,700 bid limit

Letting contracts; necessity of bids; 
security
The governing board of any community 

college district shall let any contracts 
involving an expenditure of more than 
seventy six thousand seven hundred 
dollars ($76,700) for any of the 
following: 

PCC 20651 continued

(1) The purchase of equipment, materials, 
or supplies to be furnished, sold, or leased 
to the district. 
(2) Services, except construction services. 
(3) Repairs, including maintenance as 
defined in Section 20656, that are not a

[...]

The contract shall be given to the lowest 
responsible bidder who shall give security as 
the board requires, or else reject all bids. 

(b) The governing board shall let any contract for a 
public project, as defined in subdivision (c) of 
Section 22002, involving an expenditure of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000) or more to the lowest 
responsible bidder who shall give security as the 
board requires, or else reject all bids. 

Education Code 81641

For security bids or proposals 
community college shall publish at least 
once a week for two weeks in some